
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Not classified (75% = 7 Laps) 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DQ 

No. 

33 
29 
45 
43 
69 
76 
13 

97 
10 
88 
1 

Name 
Kyle Wyman 

Tyler O'Hara 

Cameron Petersen 

James Rispoli 

Hayden Gillim 

Loris Baz 

Cory West 

Rocco Landers 

Travis Wyman 

Max Flinders 

Troy Herfoss 

Make 
HD 

IND 

IND 

HD 

HD 

IND 

HD 

HD 

HD 

HD 

IND 

Diff 

0.765 

1.517 

3.159 

3.237 

5.731 

53.383 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DQ 

Total Tm 
13:22.529 

13:23.294 

13:24.046 

13:25.688 

13:25.766 

13:28.260 

14:15.912 

13:21.948 

Best Tm 
1:28.258 

1:28.544 

1:28.680 

1:28.419 

1:28.114 

1:28.803 

1:31.325 

1:28.017 

Sponsor 
Harley-Davidson x Dynojet Factory Racing 

S&S/Indian Motorcycle 

SDI Racing 

Harley-Davidson x Dynojet Factory Racing 

RevZilla/Motul/Vance & Hines Harley-Davidson 

S&S/Indian Motorcycle 

Saddlemen Race Development 

RevZilla/Motul/Vance & Hines Harley-Davidson 

Harley-Davidson x Dynojet Factory Racing 

Lyndall Brakes/M3 

S&S/Indian Motorcycle 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

Bike #1 - DQ'd in parc ferme 

Printed: 8/21/2025 9:05:03 AM 

Race Director 

Rick Hobbs 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  MotoAmerica 

Margin of Victory 

0.765 

Avg. Speed 

96.894 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.114 

Best Speed 

98.055 

Best Lap by 

69 - Hayden Gillim 

Signature: 
___________________

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit 
for protests and appeals

MotoAmerica Superbikes at Mid-Ohio 

King of the Baggers 

Race 2 

Race (9 Laps) started at 16:05:03 

Mid Ohio 2.400 miles 

8/17/2025 13:05 


