



MotoAmerica Superbikes at Mid-Ohio

Sorted on Laps

King of the Baggers

Mid Ohio 2.400 miles

Race 2

8/17/2025 13:05

Race (9 Laps) started at 16:05:03

Pos	No.	Name	Make	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Sponsor
1	33	Kyle Wyman	HD		13:22.529	1:28.258	Harley-Davidson x Dynojet Factory Racing
2	29	Tyler O'Hara	IND	0.765	13:23.294	1:28.544	S&S/Indian Motorcycle
3	45	Cameron Petersen	IND	1.517	13:24.046	1:28.680	SDI Racing
4	43	James Rispoli	HD	3.159	13:25.688	1:28.419	Harley-Davidson x Dynojet Factory Racing
5	69	Hayden Gillim	HD	3.237	13:25.766	1:28.114	RevZilla/Motul/Vance & Hines Harley-Davidson
6	76	Loris Baz	IND	5.731	13:28.260	1:28.803	S&S/Indian Motorcycle
7	13	Cory West	HD	53.383	14:15.912	1:31.325	Saddlemen Race Development
Not classified (75% = 7 Laps)							
DNF	97	Rocco Landers	HD	DNF			RevZilla/Motul/Vance & Hines Harley-Davidson
DNF	10	Travis Wyman	HD	DNF			Harley-Davidson x Dynojet Factory Racing
DNF	88	Max Flinders	HD	DNF			Lyndall Brakes/M3
DQ	1	Troy Herfoss	IND	DQ	13:21.948	1:28.017	S&S/Indian Motorcycle

Bike #1 - DQ'd in parc ferme

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
0.765	96.894	1:28.114	98.055	69 - Hayden Gillim

Race Director

Orbits

Rick Hobbs  
Signature:

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals

